		05-17-1999		
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	iments or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) 5-10-99	101038729 y(ies):		
Jas	on Lee	MountainBoard Sports, Inc. All Terrain Industries, Inc. 730 North Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903 MAY 1 0 1999		
Ad	ditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗆 No 🗷	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No E		
3.	Nature of Conveyance			
	Image: Security AgreementImage: MergerImage: Security AgreementImage: Change of Name	□ Other: □ Execution Date: <u>April 23, 1999</u>		
4.	Application Number(s) or patent numbers: 08/796,714 February 6, 1997 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the applica is/are:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached DYes 🗵 No	Additional numbers attached  Yes  No		
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>		
	GRAHAM & JAMES LLP Intellectual Property Group 885 Third Avenue, 24th Floor New York, New York 10022	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Charge our Deposit Account No. <u>07-1855</u> for deficiency in the above fee, and credit any overpayment thereto.</li> </ul>		
6.	Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:	8. Deposit Account No.: 07-1855		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
9.	Statement and signature			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Joseph M. Manak        Reg. No.33,013     Sign       Name of person Signing	<u>May 6, 1999</u> Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet:1			
	Do not detacl	h this portion		
Ma	il documents to be recorded with required cover shee	t information to:		
	Commissioner of Pate			
.4/19	999 DNGUYEN 00000107 08796714 Box Assi	gnments		
C:56		<b>D.C. 20231</b>		
	78574.01 V 599/1207/51264.00001	PATENT		

PATENT REEL: 9943 FRAME: 0923

## ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS, Jason Lee (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) of 323 E. Willamette Ave., Colorado Springs, CO 80903 is the owner of all right, title and interest to the following United States Patent:

APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE
08/796,714	February 6, 1997	ALL TERRA AND STEER

ALL TERRAIN SPORT BOARD AND STEERING MECHANISM FOR SAME

AND WHEREAS, MountainBoard Sports, Inc. f/k/a All Terrain Industries, Inc. of 730 North Nevada Avenue, Colorado Springs, CO 80903 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and all related Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said US Patent Application and Letters Patent(s) of the United States, and any Reissues, Reexaminations and Patent Term Extensions thereof, and foreign equivalents thereof, and the right to file foreign equivalents thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said Patent(s) are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent(s), with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said US Patent Applications and Letters Patent(s) as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said US Patent Applications and Letters Patent(s) which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof as well as an equivalent foreign patent application as may be filed.

Dated: April 73, 1999

Jason Lee

PATENT REEL: 9943 FRAME: 0924

**RECORDED: 05/10/1999**